P I P E  F I T T I N G S  A N D  F L A N G E S
05
Tube
Welded Ornamental Tube	 1
Food Quality Tube	 3
Spiral Welded Tube 	 6
Square Hollow Section (SHS)	 7
Rectangular Hollow Section (RHS)	 9
Seamless Instrumentation Tube	 10
Seamless Hydraulic Tube	 11
Tube Dimensions	 12
Tube, Pipe & Hollow Bar Sizes	 13
TubeStainless
HTSW
Other grades and sizes available on request ex. mill stock or production
Product Code Grade Finish Product
Size (mm)
Description Weight
ea (kg)
kg/m
HTSW012015G304P600BR+0600 G304 600G 12.70 x 1.5mm (1/2”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G304 ASTM A554 2.66 0.44
HTSW015015G304P600BR+0600 G304 600G 15.88 x 1.5mm (5/8”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G304 ASTM A554 3.42 0.57
HTSW019015G304P600BR+0600 G304 600G 19.05 x 1.5mm (3/4”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G304 ASTM A554 4.17 0.70
HTSW022015G304P600BR+0600 G304 600G 22.22 x 1.5mm (7/8”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G304 ASTM A554 4.93 0.82
HTSW025415G304P600BR+0600 G304 600G 25.40 x 1.5mm (1”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G304 ASTM A554 5.69 0.95
HTSW031815G304P600BR+0600 G304 600G 31.80 x 1.5mm (1-1/4”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G304 ASTM A554 7.20 1.20
HTSW038115G304P600BR+0600 G304 600G 38.10 x 1.5mm (1-1/2”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G304 ASTM A554 8.73 1.45
HTSW044515G304P600BR+0600 G304 600G 44.45 x 1.5mm (1-3/4”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G304 ASTM A554 10.25 1.71
HTSW044520G304P600BR+0600 G304 600G 44.45 x 2.0mm (1-3/4”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G304 ASTM A554 12.69 2.12
HTSW050815G304P600BR+0600 G304 600G 50.80 x 1.5mm (2”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G304 ASTM A554 11.77 1.96
HTSW050820G304P600BR+0600 G304 600G 50.80 x 2.0mm (2”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G304 ASTM A554 14.59 2.43
HTSW050830G304P600BR+0600 G304 600G 50.80 x 3.0mm (2”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G304 ASTM A554 22.80 3.80
HTSW063515G304P600BR+0600 G304 600G 63.50 x 1.5mm (2-1/2”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G304 ASTM A554 14.80 2.47
HTSW015915G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 15.88 x 1.5mm (5/8”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 3.42 0.57
HTSW019015G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 19.05 x 1.5mm (3/4”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 4.17 0.70
HTSW022215G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 22.22 x 1.5mm (7/8”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 4.92 0.82
HTSW025415G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 25.40 x 1.5mm (1”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 5.69 0.95
HTSW031815G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 31.80 x 1.5mm (1-1/4”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 7.21 1.20
HTSW038115G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 38.10 x 1.5mm (1-1/2”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 8.73 1.45
HTSW038120G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 38.10 x 2.0mm (1-1/2”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 10.50 1.75
HTSW038130G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 38.10 x 3.0mm (1-1/2”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 18.00 3.00
HTSW044515G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 44.45 x 1.5mm (1-3/4”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 10.24 1.71
HTSW050815G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 50.80 x 1.5mm (2”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 11.77 1.96
HTSW050820G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 50.80 x 2.0mm (2”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 14.59 2.43
HTSW050830G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 50.80 x 3.0mm (2”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 22.80 3.80
HTSW063515G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 63.50 x 1.5mm (2-1/2”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 14.82 2.47
HTSW076215G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 76.20 x 1.5mm (3”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 17.82 2.97
HTSW101615G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 101.6 x 1.5mm (4”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 23.94 3.99
HTSW10162G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 101.6 x 2.0mm (4”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 29.96 4.99
HTSW152420G316P600BR+0600 G316 600G 152.4 x 2.0mm (6”) BRIGHT TUBE 600GRIT G316 ASTM A554 45.12 7.52
Welded Ornamental Tube
Welded Ornamental Tube ASTM A554 G304 and G316L
•	 320G	polished	“Satin/Brushed”	finish
•	 600G	polished	“Bright/Mirror”	finish
•	 ASTM	A554:	For	structural	and	ornamental	purposes	only	(not	suitable	for	hygienic,	fluid	transfer	or
pressure critical applications)
• Other options in size, grade or condition available on request
SAF 2205 Tubing,  Welded,  Annealed, Pickled (not polished)
- ASTM A789 Bead Rolled
Types: Bright, Satin, Duplex
Grades: 304, 316, SAF 2205
Finishes: 320, 600 Grit
Unit of Supply: 6m lengths
Certification: Acc. to ASTM A554-10
Bright 600G
134    1
V U L C A N  S T A I N L E S S  P R O D U C T  G U I D E       T U B E V U L C A N . C O
TubeStainless
HTSW
HTSW
Other grades and sizes available on request ex. mill stock or production
Welded Ornamental Tube
Product Code Grade Finish Product
Size (mm)
Description Weight
ea (kg)
kg/m
HTSW012709G304P320+0600 G304 320G 12.70 x 0.9mm (1/2”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 1.59 0.27
HTSW012015G304P320+0600 G304 320G 12.70 x 1.5mm (1/2”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 2.64 0.44
HTSW015915G304P320+0600 G304 320G 15.88 x 1.5mm (5/8”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 3.42 0.57
HTSW019015G304P320+0600 G304 320G 19.05 x 1.5mm (3/4”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 4.20 0.70
HTSW022215G304P320+0600 G304 320G 22.22 x 1.5mm (7/8”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 4.92 0.82
HTSW025415G304P320+0600 G304 320G 25.40 x 1.5mm (1”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 5.70 0.95
HTSW031812G304P320+0600 G304 320G 31.80 x 1.20mm (1-1/4”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 4.73 0.79
HTSW031815G304P320+0600 G304 320G 31.80 x 1.5mm (1-1/4”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 7.26 1.20
HTSW038115G304P320+0600 G304 320G 38.10 x 1.5mm (1-1/2”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 8.70 1.50
HTSW038120G304P320+0600 G304 320G 38.10 x 2.0mm (1-1/2”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 10.50 1.75
HTSW044515G304P320+0600 G304 320G 44.45 x 1.5mm (1-3/4”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 10.26 1.71
HTSW050815G304P320+0600 G304 320G 50.80 x 1.5mm (2”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 11.76 1.96
HTSW050820G304P320+0600 G304 320G 50.80 x 2.0mm (2”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 14.59 2.43
HTSW063515G304P320+0600 G304 320G 63.50 x 1.5mm (2-1/2”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 14.82 2.47
HTSW076215G304P320+0600 G304 320G 76.20 x 1.5mm (3”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 17.82 2.97
HTSW101615G304P320+0600 G304 320G 101.6 x 1.5mm (4”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 23.94 3.99
HTSW101620G304P320+0600 G304 320G 101.6 x 2.0mm (4”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 29.76 4.96
HTSW152420G304P320+0600 G304 320G 152.4 x 2.0mm (6”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G304 ASTM A554 45.12 7.52
HTSW012715G316P320+0600 G316 320G 12.70 x 1.5mm (1/2”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 2.64 0.44
HTSW015915G316P320+0600 G316 320G 15.88 x 1.5mm (5/8”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 3.42 0.57
HTSW019015G316P320+0600 G316 320G 19.05 x 1.5mm (3/4”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 4.20 0.70
HTSW025412G316P320+0600 G316 320G 25.40 x 1.2mm (1”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 4.30 0.72
HTSW025415G316P320+0600 G316 320G 25.40 x 1.5mm (1”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 5.70 0.95
HTSW031815G316P320+0600 G316 320G 31.80 x 1.5mm (1-1/4”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 7.20 1.20
HTSW038120G316P320+0600 G316 320G 38.10 x 2.0mm (1-1/2”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 9.00 1.50
HTSW044515G316P320+0600 G316 320G 44.45 x 1.5mm (1-3/4”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 10.26 1.71
HTSW044520G316P320+0600 G316 320G 44.45 x 2.0mm (1-3/4”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 12.00 2.00
HTSW050815G316P320+0600 G316 320G 50.80 x 1.5mm (2”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 11.76 1.96
HTSW050820G316P320+0600 G316 320G 50.80 x 2.0mm (2”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 14.59 2.43
HTSW050830G316P320+0600 G316 320G 50.80 x 3.0mm (2”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 22.80 3.80
HTSW063515G316P320+0600 G316 320G 63.50 x 1.5mm (2-1/2”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 14.82 2.47
HTSW076215G316P320+0600 G316 320G 76.20 x 1.5mm (3”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 17.82 2.97
HTSW101615G316P320+0600 G316 320G 101.6 x 1.5mm (4”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 23.94 3.99
HTSW152420G316P320+0600 G316 320G 152.4 x 2.0mm (6”) SATIN TUBE 320GRIT G316 ASTM A554 45.12 7.52
Types: Bright, Satin, Duplex
Grades: 304, 316, SAF 2205
Finishes: 320 Grit
Unit of Supply: 6m lengths
Certification: Acc. to ASTM A554-10
Product Code Grade Finish Product
Size (mm)
Description Weight
ea (kg)
kg/m
HTSW025416G2205+0600 SAF 2205 25.40 x 1.6mm (1”) WELDED DUPLEX TUBE G2205 5.70 0.95
HTSW038116G2205+0600 SAF 2205 38.10 x 1.6mm (1-1/2”) WELDED DUPLEX TUBE G2205 8.76 1.46
HTSW050816G2205+0600 SAF 2205 50.80 x 1.6mm (2”) WELDED DUPLEX TUBE G2205 15.00 1.96
HTSW063520G2205+0600 SAF 2205 63.50 x 2.0mm (2-1/2”) WELDED DUPLEX TUBE G2205 14.82 2.47
HTSW076220G2205+0600 SAF 2205 76.20 x 2.0mm (3”) WELDED DUPLEX TUBE G2205 23.10 3.85
HTSW101620G2205+0600 SAF 2205 101.6 x 2.0mm (4”) WELDED DUPLEX TUBE G2205 24.00 4.96
Duplex
Satin 320G
135   2
V U L C A N  S T A I N L E S S  P R O D U C T  G U I D E       T U B E V U L C A N . C O
TubeStainless
HTSD
Other grades and sizes available on request ex. mill stock or production
Food Quality Tube
Product Code Grade Product
Size (mm)
Description Weight
ea (kg)
kg/m
HTSD009509G304+0600 G304 9.53 x 0.9mm (3/8”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 1.14 0.19
HTSD009512G304+0600 G304 9.53 x 1.2mm (3/8”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 1.50 0.25
HTSD012709G304+0600N G304 12.70 x 0.9mm (1/2”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 1.59 0.26
HTSD012712G304+0600 G304 12.70 x 1.2mm (1/2”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 2.06 0.34
HTSD012716G304+0600 G304 12.70 x 1.6mm (1/2”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 2.66 0.44
HTSD015912G304+0600 G304 15.88 x 1.2mm (5/8”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 2.63 0.44
HTSD015916G304+0600 G304 15.88 x 1.6mm (5/8”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 3.42 0.57
HTSD019012G304+0600 G304 19.05 x 1.2mm (3/4”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 3.20 0.53
HTSD019116G304+0600N G304 19.05 x 1.6mm (3/4”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 4.17 0.70
HTSD025412G304+0600 G304 25.40 x 1.2mm (1”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 4.34 0.72
HTSD025416G304+0600 G304 25.40 x 1.6mm (1”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 6.48 1.08
HTSD031812G304+0600 G304 31.80 x 1.2mm (1-1/4”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 5.48 0.91
HTSD031816G304+0600 G304 31.80 x 1.6mm (1-1/4”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 7.35 1.23
HTSD038112G304+0600 G304 38.10 x 1.2mm (1-1/2”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 6.62 1.10
HTSD038116G304+0600 G304 38.10 x 1.6mm (1-1/2”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 8.88 1.48
HTSD044516G304+0600 G304 44.45 x 1.6mm (1-3/4”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 10.20 1.70
HTSD050812G304+0600 G304 50.80 x 1.2mm (2”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 8.90 1.48
HTSD050816G304+0600 G304 50.80 x 1.6mm (2”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 11.76 1.96
HTSD063512G304+0600 G304 63.50 x 1.2mm (2-1/2”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 11.17 1.86
HTSD063516G304+0600 G304 63.50 x 1.6mm (2-1/2”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 14.82 2.47
HTSD076216G304+0600 G304 76.20 x 1.6mm (3”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 18.47 3.08
HTSD101616G304+0600 G304 101.6 x 1.6mm (4”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 24.76 4.13
HTSD101620G304+0600 G304 101.6 x 2.0mm (4”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 29.76 4.96
HTSD152420G304+0600 G304 152.4 x 2.0mm (6”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 45.00 7.50
HTSD203220G304+0600 G304 203.2 x 2.0mm (8”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 72.00 12.00
HTSD012716G316+0600 G316L 12.70 x 1.6mm (1/2”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 2.64 0.44
HTSD015916G316+0600 G316L 15.88 x 1.6mm (5/8”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 3.42 0.57
HTSD019116G316+0600N G316L 19.05 x 1.6mm (3/4”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 4.20 0.79
HTSD025416G316+0600 G316L 25.40 x 1.6mm (1”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 6.48 1.08
HTSD031816G316+0600 G316L 31.80 x 1.6mm (1-1/4”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 7.35 1.23
HTSD038116G316+0600 G316L 38.10 x 1.6mm (1-1/2”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 8.88 1.48
HTSD044516G316+0600 G316L 44.45 x 1.6mm (1-3/4”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 10.20 1.70
HTSD050816G316+0600 G316L 50.80 x 1.6mm (2”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 11.76 1.96
HTSD063516G316+0600 G316L 63.50 x 1.6mm (2-1/2”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 14.82 2.47
HTSD076216G316+0600 G316L 76.20 x 1.6mm (3”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 18.47 3.08
HTSD101616G316+0600 G316L 101.6 x 1.6mm (4”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 24.76 4.13
HTSD152420G316+0600 G316L 152.4 x 2.0mm (6”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 45.00 7.50
HTSD203220G316+0600 G316L 203.2 x 2.0mm (8”) IMPORTED DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 72.00 12.00
Types: Imported, NZ Made
Grades: 304, 316L
Finishes: 320 grit polished external finish
(AWBP)
Unit of Supply: 6m lengths
(other lengths available on request)
Certification: Acc. to AS 1528.1
(as welded and buff polished)
Generally suitable for use in New Zealand food quality applications
Internal weld bead controlledImported
136    3
V U L C A N  S T A I N L E S S  P R O D U C T  G U I D E       T U B E V U L C A N . C O
TubeStainless
HTSD
Other grades and sizes available on request ex. mill stock or production
Food Quality Tube
Types: Imported, NZ Made
Grades: 304, 316L
Finishes: 320 grit polished external finish (AWBP)
Unit of Supply: 6m lengths
(other lengths available on request)
Certification: Acc. to AS 1528.1
(as welded and buff polished)
Generally suitable for use in New Zealand food quality applications
Internal weld bead controlledNZ Made
Product Code Grade Product
Size (mm)
Description Weight
ea (kg)
kg/m
HTSD009509G304NZ+0600 G304 9.53 x 0.9mm (3/8”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 1.14 0.19
HTSD009512G304NZ+0600 G304 9.53 x 1.2mm (3/8”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 1.50 0.25
HTSD012709G304NZ+0600 G304 12.70 x 0.9mm (1/2”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 0.60 0.10
HTSD012709G304NZAW+0600 G304 12.70 x 0.9mm (1/2”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS WELDED 1.59 0.27
HTSD012712G304NZ+0600 G304 12.70 x 1.2mm (1/2”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 2.06 0.34
HTSD012716G304NZ+0600 G304 12.70 x 1.6mm (1/2”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 2.66 0.44
HTSD015909G304NZAW+0600 G304 15.88 x 0.9mm (5/8”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS WELDED 2.02 0.34
HTSD015912G304NZ+0600 G304 15.88 x 1.2mm (5/8”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 2.63 0.44
HTSD015916G304NZ+0600 G304 15.88 x 1.6mm (5/8”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 3.42 0.57
HTSD019009G304NZ+0600 G304 19.05 x 0.9mm (3/4”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 2.70 0.45
HTSD019012G304NZ+0600 G304 19.05 x 1.2mm (3/4”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 3.20 0.53
HTSD019116G304NZ+0600 G304 19.05 x 1.6mm (3/4”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 4.73 0.79
HTSD022212G304NZ+0600 G304 22.22 x 1.2mm (7/8”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 3.77 0.63
HTSD022216G304NZ+0600 G304 22.22 x 1.6mm (7/8”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 4.92 0.82
HTSD025412G304NZ+0600 G304 25.40 x 1.2mm (1”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 4.34 0.72
HTSD025416G304NZ+0600 G304 25.40 x 1.6mm (1”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 6.48 1.08
HTSD031812G304NZ+0600 G304 31.80 x 1.2mm (1-1/4”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 5.48 0.91
HTSD031816G304NZ+0600 G304 31.80 x 1.6mm (1-1/4”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 7.35 1.23
HTSD038112G304NZ+0600 G304 38.10 x 1.2mm (1-1/2”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 6.62 1.10
HTSD038116G304NZ+0600 G304 38.10 x 1.6mm (1-1/2”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 8.88 1.48
HTSD044516G304NZ+0600 G304 44.45 x 1.6mm (1-3/4”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 8.70 1.45
HTSD050812G304NZ+0600 G304 50.80 x 1.2mm (2”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 8.90 1.48
HTSD050816G304NZ+0600 G304 50.80 x 1.6mm (2”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 11.76 1.96
HTSD063512G304NZ+0600 G304 63.50 x 1.2mm (2-1/2”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 11.18 1.86
HTSD063516G304NZ+0600 G304 63.50 x 1.6mm (2-1/2”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 14.82 2.47
HTSD076216G304NZ+0600 G304 76.20 x 1.6mm (3”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 18.47 3.08
HTSD101616G304NZ+0600 G304 101.6 x 1.6mm (4”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 24.76 4.13
HTSD127016G304NZ+0600 G304 127.0 x 1.6mm (5”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 29.70 4.95
HTSD127020G304NZ+0600 G304 127.0 x 2.0mm (5”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 36.97 6.16
HTSD152416G304NZ+0600 G304 152.4 x 1.6mm (6”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 45.00 7.50
HTSD152420G304NZ+0600 G304 152.4 x 2.0mm (6”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 45.00 7.50
HTSD203220G304NZ+0600 G304 203.2 x 2.0mm (8”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G304 AS1528.1 71.99 12.00
HTSD012716G316NZ+0600 G316L 12.70 x 1.6mm (1/2”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 2.64 0.44
HTSD015912G316NZ+0600 G316L 15.88 x 1.2mm (5/8”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 2.63 0.44
HTSD015916G316NZ+0600 G316L 15.88 x 1.6mm (5/8”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 3.42 0.57
HTSD019116G316NZ+0600 G316L 19.05 x 1.6mm (3/4”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 4.73 0.79
HTSD022216G316NZ+0600 G316L 22.22 x 1.6mm (7/8”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 4.92 0.82
HTSD025416G316NZ+0600 G316L 25.40 x 1.6mm (1”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 6.48 1.08
HTSD031816G316NZ+0600 G316L 31.80 x 1.6mm (1-1/4”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 7.35 1.23
HTSD038116G316NZ+0600 G316L 38.10 x 1.6mm (1-1/2”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 8.88 1.48
HTSD044516G316NZ+0600 G316L 44.45 x 1.6mm (1-3/4”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 8.70 1.45
HTSD050816G316NZ+0600 G316L 50.80 x 1.6mm (2”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 11.76 1.93
HTSD063516G316NZ+0600 G316L 63.50 x 1.6mm (2-1/2”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 14.82 2.47
HTSD076216G316NZ+0600 G316L 76.20 x 1.6mm (3”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 18.47 3.08
137   4
V U L C A N  S T A I N L E S S  P R O D U C T  G U I D E       T U B E V U L C A N . C O
TubeStainless
Other grades and sizes available on request ex. mill stock or production
HTSD
Food Quality Tube
Types: Imported, NZ Made
Grades: 304, 316L
Finishes: 320 grit polished external finish
(AWBP)
Unit of Supply: 6m lengths
(other lengths available on request)
Certification: Acc. to AS 1528.1
(as welded and buff polished)
Generally suitable for use in New Zealand food quality applications
Internal weld bead controlledNZ Made
Product Code Grade Product
Size (mm)
Description Weight
ea (kg)
kg/m
HTSD101616G316NZ+0600 G316L 101.6 x 1.6mm (4”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 24.76 4.13
HTSD127016G316NZ+0600 G316L 127.0 x 1.6mm (5”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 29.70 4.95
HTSD152416G316NZ+0600 G316L 152.4 x 1.6mm (6”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 45.00 7.50
HTSD152420G316NZ+0600 G316L 152.4 x 2.0mm (6”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 45.00 7.50
HTSD203220G316NZ+0600 G316L 203.2 x 2.0mm (8”) NZ DAIRY TUBE G316L AS1528.1 72.00 12.00
138    5
V U L C A N  S T A I N L E S S  P R O D U C T  G U I D E       T U B E V U L C A N . C O
TubeStainless
HTSP
Product Code Grade Product
Size (mm)
Description Weight
ea (kg)
kg/m
HTSP1270ID20G304L+0600 G304L 127.0 (5”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 38.40 6.40
HTSP1270ID30G304L+0600 G304L 127.0 (5”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 58.80 9.80
HTSP129020G304L+0600 G304L 129.0 OD x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 38.40 6.40
HTSP1524ID20G304L+0600 G304L 152.4  (6”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 45.00 7.50
HTSP1524ID30G304L+0600 G304L 152.4 (6”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 70.20 11.70
HTSP2032ID20G304+0600 G304L 203.2 (8”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 60.00 10.00
HTSP2032ID30G304L+0600 G304L 203.2 (8”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 93.60 15.60
HTSP2540ID20G304L+0600 G304L 254.0 (10”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 76.80 12.80
HTSP2540ID30G304L+0600 G304L 254.0 (10”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 117.00 19.50
HTSP3048ID20G304L+0600 G304L 304.8 (12”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 92.40 15.40
HTSP3048ID30G304L+0600 G304L 304.8 (12”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 140.40 23.40
HTSP3556ID20G304L+0600 G304L 355.6 (14”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 106.80 17.80
HTSP3556ID30G304L+0600 G304L 355.6 (14”)ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 163.80 27.30
HTSP4064ID20G304L+0600 G304L 406.4 (16”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 124.80 20.80
HTSP4064ID30G304L+0600 G304L 406.4 (16”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 187.20 31.20
HTSP4572ID20G304L+0600 G304L 457.2 (18”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 138.60 23.10
HTSP4572ID30G304L+0600 G304L 457.2 (18”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 210.60 35.10
HTSP5080ID20G304L+0600 G304L 508.0 (20”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 150.00 25.00
HTSP5080ID30G304L+0600 G304L 508.0 (20”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G304L 234.00 39.00
HTSP1270ID20G316L+0600 G316L 127.0 (5”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 38.40 6.40
HTSP1270ID30G316L+0600 G316L 127.0 (5”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 58.80 9.80
HTSP1524ID20G316L+0600 G316L 152.4 (6”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 45.00 7.50
HTSP2032ID20G316L+0600 G316L 203.2 (8”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 60.00 10.00
HTSP2032ID30G316L+0600 G316L 203.2 (8”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 93.60 15.60
HTSP2540ID20G316L+0600 G316L 254.0 (10”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 76.80 12.80
HTSP2540ID30G316L+0600 G316L 254.0 (10”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 117.00 19.50
HTSP3048ID20G316L+0600 G316L 304.8 (12”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 92.40 15.40
HTSP3048ID30G316L+0600 G316L 304.8 (12”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 140.40 23.40
HTSP3556ID20G316L+0600 G316L 355.6 (14”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 106.80 17.80
HTSP3556ID30G316L+0600 G316L 355.6 (14”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 163.80 27.30
HTSP4064ID20G316L+0600 G316L 406.4 (16”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 124.80 20.80
HTSP4064ID30G316L+0600 G316L 406.4 (16”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 187.20 31.20
HTSP4572ID20G316L+0600 G316L 457.2 (18”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 138.60 23.10
HTSP4572ID30G316L+0600 G316L 457.2 (18”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 210.60 35.10
HTSP5080ID20G316L+0600 G316L 508.0 (20”) ID x 2.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 150.00 25.00
HTSP5080ID30G316L+0600 G316L 508.0 (20”) ID x 3.0mm SPIRAWELD TUBE G316L 234.00 39.00
Other grades and sizes available on request ex. mill stock or production
Available ID/OD or NB dimensions.
Spiral Welded Tube
Grades: 304L, 316L
Unit of Supply: 6m lengths, pickled and passivated.
Stock held on-site ex. Auckland, with local production available.
139   6
V U L C A N  S T A I N L E S S  P R O D U C T  G U I D E       T U B E V U L C A N . C O
TubeStainless
Other grades and sizes available on request ex. mill stock or production
Product Code Grade Product
Size (mm)
Description Weight
ea (kg)
kg/m
HSS012012012G304+0600 G304 12.70 x 12.70 x 1.2mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 3.00 0.50
HSS012012015G304+0600 G304 12.70 x 12.70 x 1.5mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 4.50 0.75
HSS019019012G304+0600 G304 19.05 x 19.05 x 1.2mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 4.38 0.73
HSS019019016G304+0600 G304 19.05 x 19.05 x 1.6mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 5.70 0.95
HSS025025012G304+0600 G304 25.40 x 25.40 x 1.2mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 5.52 0.92
HSS025025016G304+0600 G304 25.40 x 25.40 x 1.5mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 7.14 1.19
HSS025025020G304+0600 G304 25.40 x 25.40 x 2.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 10.80 1.80
HSS025025030G304+0600 G304 25.40 x 25.40 x 3.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 13.20 2.20
HSS030030020G304+0600 G304 30.00 x 30.00 x 2.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 11.04 1.84
HSS031031012G304+0600 G304 31.80 x 31.80 x 1.2mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 6.96 1.16
HSS031031016G304+0600 G304 31.80 x 31.80 x 1.5mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 9.06 1.51
HSS035035020G304+0600 G304 35.00 x 35.00 x 2.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 12.90 2.15
HSS038038012G304+0600 G304 38.10 x 38.10 x 1.2mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 8.34 1.39
HSS038038016G304+0600 G304 38.10 x 38.10 x 1.5mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 11.04 1.84
HSS038038020G304+0600 G304 38.10 x 38.10 x 2.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 14.40 2.40
HSS040040020G304+0600 G304 40.00 x 40.00 x 2.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 14.72 2.45
HSS040040030G304+0600 G304 40.00 x 40.00 x 3.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 22.54 3.76
HSS050050015G304+0600 G304 50.80 x 50.80 x 1.5mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 14.82 2.47
HSS050050020G304+0600 G304 50.00 x 50.00 x 2.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 18.48 3.08
HSS050050030G304+0600 G304 50.00 x 50.00 x 3.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 27.90 4.65
HSS050050040G304+0600 G304 50.00 x 50.00 x 4.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 35.76 5.96
HSS060060030G304+0600 G304 60.00 x 60.00 x 3.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 32.95 5.49
HSS075075020G304+0600 G304 75.00 x 75.00 x 2.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 28.08 4.68
HSS075075030G304+0600 G304 75.00 x 75.00 x 3.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 41.70 6.95
HSS075075050G304+0600 G304 75.00 x 75.00 x 5.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 67.44 11.24
HSS080080020G304+0600 G304 80.00 x 80.00 x 2.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 29.93 4.99
HSS080080030G304+0600 G304 80.00 x 80.00 x 3.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 45.18 7.53
HSS100100030G304+0600 G304 100.0 x 100.0 x 3.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 57.18 9.53
HSS100100040G304+0600 G304 100.0 x 100.0 x 4.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 74.40 12.40
HSS100100050G304+0600 G304 100.0 x 100.0 x 5.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 91.92 15.32
HSS150150030G304+0600 G304 150.0 x 150.0 x 3.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 84.38 14.06
HSS150150050G304+0600 G304 150.0 x 150.0 x 5.0mm SHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 134.40 22.40
HSS
Square Hollow Section (SHS)
Types: Polished
Grades: 304, 316
Finishes: 180 Grit (note: corners not polished).
Unit of Supply: 6m lengths
Certification: Acc. to ASTM A554-10
140    7
V U L C A N  S T A I N L E S S  P R O D U C T  G U I D E       T U B E V U L C A N . C O
TubeStainless
Other grades and sizes available on request ex. mill stock or production
Product Code Grade Product
Size (mm)
Description Weight
ea (kg)
kg/m
HSS019019015G316+0600 G316 19.05 x 19.05 x 1.5mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 5.70 0.95
HSS025025015G316+0600 G316 25.40 x 25.40 x 1.5mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 7.20 1.20
HSS031031015G316+0600 G316 31.80 x 31.80 x 1.5mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 9.00 1.50
HSS038038015G316+0600 G316 38.10 x 38.10 x 1.5mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 10.55 1.76
HSS040040020G316+0600 G316 40.00 x 40.00 x 2.0mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 14.72 2.45
HSS040040030G316+0600 G316 40.00 x 40.00 x 3.0mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 22.54 3.76
HSS050050015G316+0600 G316 50.00 x 50.00 x 1.5mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 14.82 2.47
HSS050050020G316+0600 G316 50.00 x 50.00 x 2.0mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 18.48 3.08
HSS050050030G316+0600 G316 50.00 x 50.00 x 3.0mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 27.90 4.65
HSS060060030G316+0600 G316 60.00 x 60.00 x 3.0mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 32.95 5.49
HSS075075030G316+0600 G316 75.00 x 75.00 x 3.0mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 41.70 6.95
HSS075075050G316+0600 G316 75.00 x 75.00 x 5.0mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 67.44 11.24
HSS080080020G316+0600 G316 80.00 x 80.00 x 2.0mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 29.93 4.99
HSS100100030G316+0600 G316 100.0 x 100.0 x 3.0mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 57.18 9.53
HSS100100050G316+0600 G316 100.0 x 100.0 x 5.0mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 91.92 15.32
HSS150150050G316+0600 G316 150.0 x 150.0 x 5.0mm SHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 134.40 22.40
HSS
Square Hollow Section (SHS)
Types: Polished
Grades: 304, 316
Finishes: 180 Grit (note: corners not polished).
Unit of Supply: 6m lengths
Certification: Acc. to ASTM A554-10
141   8
V U L C A N  S T A I N L E S S  P R O D U C T  G U I D E       T U B E V U L C A N . C O
TubeStainless
Other grades and sizes available on request ex. mill stock or production
Product Code Grade Product
Size (mm)
Description Weight
ea (kg)
kg/m
HRS040010015G304+0600 G304 40.0 x 10.0 x 1.5mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 6.88 1.15
HRS040020012G304+0600 G304 40.0 x 20.0 x 1.2mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 6.58 1.10
HRS040020015G304+0600 G304 40.0 x 20.0 x 1.5mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 8.23 1.37
HRS040020020G304+0600 G304 40.0 x 20.0 x 2.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 11.04 1.84
HRS050025015G304+0600 G304 50.0 x 25.0 x 1.5mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 10.55 1.76
HRS050025020G304+0600 G304 50.0 x 25.0 x 2.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 13.91 2.32
HRS050025030G304+0600 G304 50.0 x 25.0 x 3.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 20.46 3.41
HRS060040030G304+0600 G304 60.0 x 40.0 x 3.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 27.90 4.65
HRS080040020G304+0600 G304 80.0 x 40.0 x 2.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 22.27 3.71
HRS080040030G304+0600 G304 80.0 x 40.0 x 3.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 32.95 5.49
HRS100050020G304+0600 G304 100.0 x 50.0 x 2.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 28.80 4.80
HRS100050030G304+0600 G304 100.0 x 50.0 x 3.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 41.70 6.95
HRS100050040G304+0600 G304 100.0 x 50.0 x 4.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 54.54 9.09
HRS100050050G304+0600 G304 100.0 x 50.0 x 5.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 68.16 11.36
HRS150050030G304+0600 G304 150.0 x 50.0 x 3.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 57.18 9.53
HRS150100050G304+0600 G304 150.0 x 100.0 x 5.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 112.80 18.80
HRS200100060G304+0600 G304 200.0 x 100.0 x 6.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 164.16 27.36
HRS250150060G304+0600 G304 250.0 x 150.0 x 6.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 224.25 37.38
HRS050025015G316+0600 G316 50.0 x 25.0 x 1.5mm RHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 10.55 1.76
HRS050025030G316+0600 G316 50.0 x 25.0 x 3.0mm RHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 20.74 3.46
HRS080040030G316+0600 G316 80.0 x 40.0 x 3.0mm RHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 32.95 5.49
HRS100050030G316+0600 G316 100.0 x 50.0 x 3.0mm RHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 41.70 6.95
HRS100050050G316+0600 G316 100.0 x 50.0 x 5.0mm RHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 68.16 11.36
HRS150100050G316+0600 G316 150.0 x 100.0 x 5.0mm RHS G316 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 112.80 18.80
HRS20010006G316+0600 G316 200.0 X 100.0 x 6.0mm RHS G304 POLISHED 180GRIT ASTM A554 164.16 27.36
HRS
Rectangular Hollow Section (RHS)
Dimension tolerances acc. to ASTM A554-10
Largest outside dimension W.T. Across flats*
Accross flats (mm) ± % ± mm
≤ 31.8 mm incl. 10 % 0.38
> 31.8 - ≤ 63.5 10 % 0.51
> 63.5 - ≤ 139.7 10 % 0.76
> 139.7 - ≤ 203.2 10 % 1.52
* Convexity or Concavity included
Types: Polished
Grades: 304, 316
Finishes: 180 Grit (Note: corners not polished).
Unit of Supply: 6m lengths
Certification: Acc. to ASTM A554-10
142    9
V U L C A N  S T A I N L E S S  P R O D U C T  G U I D E       T U B E V U L C A N . C O
TubeStainless
Other grades and sizes available on request ex. mill stock or production
Seamless Instrumentation Tube
Product Code Product
Size (mm)
Description Weight
ea (kg)
kg/m
HTSI0031071G316L+0600 3.18 x 0.71mm (1/8”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 0.26 0.04
HTSI0031089G316L+0600 3.18 x 0.89mm (1/8”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 0.30 0.05
HTSI0047089G316L+0600 4.76 x 0.89mm (3/16”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 0.52 0.09
HTSI0063089G316L+0600 6.35 x 0.89mm (1/4”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 0.73 0.12
HTSI0063124G316L+0600 6.35 x 1.24mm (1/4”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 0.95 0.16
HTSI0063165G316L+0600 6.35 x 1.65mm (1/4”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 1.16 0.19
HTSI0079089G316L+0600 7.94 x 0.89mm (5/16”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 0.94 0.16
HTSI0095089G316L+0600 9.53 x 0.89mm (3/8”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 1.15 0.19
HTSI0095124G316L+0600 9.53 x 1.24mm (3/8”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 1.54 0.26
HTSI0095165G316L+0600 9.53 x 1.65mm (3/8”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 1.95 0.33
HTSI0127089G316L+0600 12.70 x 0.89mm (1/2”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 1.58 0.26
HTSI0127124G316L+0600 12.70 x 1.24mm (1/2”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 2.13 0.36
HTSI0127165G316L+0600 12.70 x 1.65mm (1/2”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 2.74 0.46
HTSI0127211G316L+0600 12.70 x 2.11mm (1/2”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 3.35 0.56
HTSI0158124G316L+0600 15.88 x 1.24mm (5/8”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 2.72 0.45
HTSI0158165G316L+0600 15.88 x 1.65mm (5/8”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 3.52 0.59
HTSI0190124G316L+0600 19.05 x 1.24mm (3/4”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 3.31 0.55
HTSI0190165G316L+0600 19.05 x 1.65mm (3/4”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 4.31 0.72
HTSI0190211G316L+0600 19.05 x 2.11mm (3/4”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 5.36 0.89
HTSI0190241G316L+0600 19.05 x 2.41mm (3/4”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 6.02 1.00
HTSI0254165G316L+0600 25.40 x 1.65mm (1”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 5.88 0.98
HTSI0254211G316L+0600 25.40 x 2.11mm (1”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 7.37 1.23
HTSI0254241G316L+0600 25.40 x 2.41mm (1”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 8.32 1.39
HTSI0254320G316L+0600 25.40 x 3.20mm (1”) INST TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 10.66 1.78
HTSI
Types: Sandvik 3R60 / ASTM 316L with 2.5% min.
molybdenum (W 1.4435)
Grades: 316L
Finishes: Bright Annealed (up to 25.4mm)
Unit of Supply: 6m lengths
Certification: Acc. to ASTM A269/A213
143   10
V U L C A N  S T A I N L E S S  P R O D U C T  G U I D E       T U B E V U L C A N . C O
TubeStainless
Other grades and sizes available on request ex. mill stock or production
Product Code Product
Size (mm)
Description Weight
ea (kg)
kg/m
HTSH006010G316L+0600 6.00 x 1.00mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 0.75 0.13
HTSH008015G316L+0600 8.00 x 1.50mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 1.46 0.24
HTSH010010G316L+0600 10.00 x 1.00mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 1.35 0.23
HTSH010015G316L+0600 10.00 x 1.50mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 1.91 0.32
HTSH012015G316L+0600 12.00 x 1.50mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 2.36 0.39
HTSH012020G316L+0600 12.00 x 2.00mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 3.00 0.50
HTSH014020G316L+0600 14.00 x 2.00mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 3.60 0.60
HTSH015015G316L+0600 15.00 x 1.50mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 3.04 0.51
HTSH016020G316L+0600 16.00 x 2.00mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 4.20 0.70
HTSH018020G316L+0600 18.00 x 2.00mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 4.80 0.80
HTSH020025G316L+0600 20.00 x 2.50mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 6.56 1.09
HTSH022020G316L+0600 22.00 x 2.00mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 6.00 1.00
HTSH025030G316L+0600 25.00 x 3.00mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L BA - A269/A213 MIN MOLY 2.5% 9.90 1.65
HTSH028020G316L+0600 28.00 x 2.00mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L A & P- A269/A213 7.80 1.30
HTSH030030G316L+0600 30.00 x 3.00mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L A & P- A269/A213 12.15 2.03
HTSH038030G316L+0600 38.00 x 3.00mm HYDRAULIC TUBE G316L A & P- A269/A213 15.76 2.63
HTSH
Seamless Hydraulic Tube
Types: Sandvik 3R60 / ASTM 316L with 2.5% min.
Molybdenum (W 1.4435)
Grades: 316L
Unit of Supply: 6m lengths
Finishes: Bright Annealed (up to
30mm), sizes larger than 30 mm
O.D. are in the annealed and pickled
condition
Certification: Acc. to ASTM A269/A213
144    11
V U L C A N  S T A I N L E S S  P R O D U C T  G U I D E       T U B E V U L C A N . C O
TubeStainless
Tube Dimensions
Welded Tube Instrument Tube
Outside
Dia mm
Inside
Dia mm
Wall
mm
kg/m Description
12.70 9.70 1.50 0.44 Welded Tube 1/2” OD x 1.50
15.90 12.90 1.50 0.57 Welded Tube 5/8” OD x 1.50
19.05 16.05 1.50 0.70 Welded Tube 3/4” OD x 1.50
22.22 19.22 1.50 0.82 Welded Tube 7/8” OD x 1.50
25.40 22.40 1.50 1.00 Welded Tube 1” OD x 1.50
31.80 28.80 1.50 1.20 Welded Tube 1-1/4” OD x 1.50
38.10 35.10 1.50 1.40 Welded Tube 1-1/2” OD x 1.5
38.10 34.10 2.00 1.75 Welded Tube 1-1/2” OD x 2.00
44.45 41.45 1.50 1.71 Welded Tube 1-3/4” OD x 1.50
50.80 47 80 1.50 2.30 Welded Tube 2” OD x 1.50
50.80 46.80 2.00 2.43 Welded Tube 2” OD x 2.00
50.80 44.80 3.00 3.80 Welded Tube 2” OD x 3.00
63.50 60.50 1.50 2.50 Welded Tube 2-1/2” OD x 1.50
76.20 73.20 1.50 3.06 Welded Tube 3” OD 1.50
76.20 72.20 2.00 3.93 Welded Tube 3” OD x 2.00
101.60 98.60 1.50 4.08 Welded Tube 4” OD x 1.50
101.60 97.60 2.00 5.10 Welded Tube 4” OD x 2.00
127.00 124.00 1.50 4.95 Welded Tube 5” OD x 1.50
127.00 123.00 2.00 6.16 Welded Tube 5” OD x 2.00
152.40 149.20 1.60 6.12 Welded Tube 6” OD x 1.50
203.20 199.20 2.00 12.00 Welded Tube 8” OD x 2.00
Outside
Dia mm
Inside
Dia mm
Wall
mm
kg/m Description
3.18 1.76 0.71 0.05 Instrument Tube 3.18 x 0.71
4.76 2.98 0.89 0.07 Instrument Tube 4.76 x 0.89
6.35 4.57 0.89 0.12 Instrument Tube 6.35 x 0.89
6.35 3.05 1 65 0.19 Instrument Tube 6.35 x 1 65
6.35 3.87 1 24 0.16 Instrument Tube 6.35 x 1.24
7.94 6.16 0.89 0.26 Instrument Tube 7.94 x 0.89
7.94 5.46 1 24 0.27 Instrument Tube 7.94 x 1 24
9.53 7.05 1 24 0.25 Instrument Tube 9.53 x 1.24
9.53 7.75 0.89 0.19 Instrument Tube 9.53 x 0.89
9.53 6.23 1 65 0.33 Instrument Tube 9.53 x 1.65
12.70 10.92 0.89 0.26 Instrument Tube 12.70 x 0.89
12.70 10.22 1.24 0.36 Instrument Tube 12.70 x 1.24
12.70 9.40 1.65 0.47 Instrument Tube 12.70 x 1.65
12.70 8.48 2.11 0.56 Instrument Tube 12.70 x 2.11
15.88 14.10 0.89 0.33 Instrument Tube 15.88 x 0.89
15.88 13.40 1.24 0.45 Instrument Tube 15.88 x 1.24
15.88 12.58 1.65 0.57 Instrument Tube 15.88 x 1.65
19.05 16.57 1.24 0.55 Instrument Tube 19.05 x 1.24
19.05 15.75 1.65 0.79 Instrument Tube 19.05 x 1.65
19.05 14.83 2.11 0.98 Instrument Tube 19.05 x 2.11
19.05 14.23 2.41 1.10 Instrument Tube 19.05 x 2.41
25.40 22.10 1.65 1.08 Instrument Tube 25.40 x 1.65
25.40 21.18 2.11 1.35 Instrument Tube 25.40 x 2.11
25.40 20.58 2.41 1.40 Instrument Tube 25.40 x 2.41
25.40 19.00 3.20 1.78 Instrument Tube 25.40 x 3.20
31.75 27.53 2.11 1.57 Instrument Tube 31.75 x 2.11
31.75 26.93 2.41 1.75 Instrument Tube 31.75 x 2.41
31.75 23.83 3.96 2.70 Instrument Tube 31.75 x 3.96
50.80 44.70 3.05 3.56 Instrument Tube 50.80 x 3.05
145   12
V U L C A N  S T A I N L E S S  P R O D U C T  G U I D E       T U B E V U L C A N . C O
TubeStainless
Outside
Dia. mm
Inside
Dia. mm Wall mm kg/m Description
3.18 1.76 0.71 0.05 Instrument Tube 3.18 x 0.71
4.00 2.00 1.00 0.06 Hydraulic Tube 4.00 x 1.00
4.76 2.98 0.89 0.07 Instrument Tube 4.76 x 0.89
6.00 4.00 1.00 0.13 Hydraulic Tube 6.00 x 1.00
6.35 4.57 0.89 0.12 Instrument Tube 6.35 x 0.89
6.35 3.87 1 24 0.16 Instrument Tube 6.35 x 1.24
6.35 3.05 1 65 0.19 Instrument Tube 6.35 x 1 65
7.94 6.16 0.89 0.26 Instrument Tube 7.94 x 0.89
7.94 5.46 1 24 0.27 Instrument Tube 7.94 x 1 24
8.00 5.00 1.50 0.24 Hydraulic Tube 8 x 1.50
9 53 7.75 0.89 0.19 Instrument Tube 9.53 x 0.89
9.53 7.05 1 24 0.25 Instrument Tube 9.53 x 1.24
9 53 6.23 1 65 0.33 Instrument Tube 9.53 x 1.65
10.00 7.00 1 50 0.32 Hydraulic Tube 10.0 x 1.50
12.00 9.00 1.50 0.39 Hydraulic Tube 12.0 x 1.50
12.00 8.00 2.00 0.50 Hydraulic Tube 12.0 x 2.00
12.70 10.92 0.89 0.26 Instrument Tube 12.70 x 0.89
12.70 10.22 1.24 0.36 Instrument Tube 12.70 x 1.24
12.70 9.70 1.50 0.44 Welded Tube 1/2” OD x 1.50
12.70 9.40 1.65 0.47 Instrument Tube 12.70 x 1.65
12.70 8.48 2.11 0.56 Instrument Tube 12.70 x 2.11
13.72 10.42 1 65 0.50 Schedule Pipe 1/4” Sch 10S
13 72 9.24 2.24 0.64 Schedule Pipe 1/4” Sch 40S
13.72 7.68 3.02 0.81 Schedule Pipe 1/4” Sch 80S
14.00 10.00 2.00 0.60 Hydraulic Tube 14.0 x 2.00
15.00 12.00 1 50 0.51 Hydraulic Tube 15.0 x 1.50
15.88 14.10 0.89 0.33 Instrument Tube 15.88 x 0.89
15.88 13.40 1.24 0.45 Instrument Tube 15.88 x 1.24
15.88 12.58 1.65 0.57 Instrument Tube 15.88 x 1.65
15.90 12.90 1.50 0.57 Welded Tube 5/8” OD x 1.50
16.00 12.00 2.00 0.70 Hydraulic Tube 16.0 x 2.00
17.15 13.85 1 65 0.64 Schedule Pipe 3/8” Sch 10S
17.15 12.53 2.31 0.86 Schedule Pipe 3/8” Sch 40S
17.15 10.75 3.20 1.12 Schedule Pipe 3/8” Sch 80S
18.00 16.00 1.00 0.43 Hydraulic Tube 18.0 x 1.00
18.00 14.00 2.00 0.80 Hydraulic Tube 18.0 x 2.00
19.05 16.57 1.24 0.55 Instrument Tube 19.05 x 1.24
19.05 16.05 1.50 0.70 Welded Tube 3/4” OD x 1.50
19.05 15.75 1.65 0.79 Instrument Tube 19.05 x 1.65
19.05 14.83 2.11 0.98 Instrument Tube 19.05 x 2.11
19.05 14.23 2.41 1.10 Instrument Tube 19.05 x 2.41
20.00 15.00 2.50 1.09 Hydraulic Tube 20.0 x 2.5
21.34 17.12 2.11 1.01 Schedule Pipe 1/2” Sch 10S
21.34 15.80 2.77 1.29 Schedule Pipe 1/2” Sch 40S
21.34 13.88 3.73 1.65 Schedule Pipe 1/2” Sch 80S
22.00 18.00 2.00 1.00 Hydraulic Tube 22.0 x 2.00
22.22 19.22 1.50 0.82 Welded Tube 7/8” OD x 1.50
25.00 19.00 3.00 1.65 Hydraulic Tube 25.0 x 3.00
25.40 22.40 1.50 1.00 Welded Tube 1” OD x 1.50
25.40 22.10 1.65 1.08 Instrument Tube 25.40 x 1.65
25.40 21.18 2.11 1.35 Instrument Tube 25.40 x 2.11
25.40 20.58 2.41 1.40 Instrument Tube 25.40 x 2.41
25.40 19.00 3.20 1.78 Instrument Tube 25.40 x 3.20
26.67 22.45 2.11 1.30 Schedule Pipe 3/4” Sch 10S
26.67 20.93 2.87 1.71 Schedule Pipe 3/4” Sch 40S
26.67 18.85 3.91 2 23 Schedule Pipe 3/4” Sch 80S
26.67 15.55 5.56 2.93 Schedule Pipe 3/4” Sch 160
28.00 24.00 2.00 1.30 Hydraulic Tube 28.0 x 2.00
28.00 23.00 2.50 1.60 Hydraulic Tube 28.0 x 2.50
Outside
Dia. mm
Inside
Dia. mm Wall mm kg/m Description
30.00 24.00 3.00 2.03 Hydraulic Tube 30.0 x 3.00
30.00 22.00 4.00 2.60 Hydraulic Tube 30.0 x 4.00
31.75 27.53 2.11 1.57 Instrument Tube 31.75 x 2.11
31.75 26.93 2.41 1.75 Instrument Tube 31.75 x 2.41
31.75 23.83 3.96 2.70 Instrument Tube 31.75 x 3.96
31.80 28.80 1.50 1.20 Welded Tube 1-1/4” OD x 1.50
33.40 27.86 2.77 2.12 Schedule Pipe 1” Sch 10S
33.40 26.64 3.38 2.53 Schedule Pipe 1” Sch 40S
33.40 24.30 4.55 3.28 Schedule Pipe 1” Sch 80S
33.40 20.70 6.35 4.29 Schedule Pipe 1” Sch 160
35.00 31.00 2.00 2.10 Hydraulic Tube 35.0 x 2.00
35.00 29.00 3.00 2.40 Hydraulic Tube 35.0 x 3.00
36.00 25.00 5.50 4.55 Hollow Bar 36 x 25
36.00 20.00 8.00 5.91 Hollow Bar 36 x 20
36.00 16.00 10.00 6.78 Hollow Bar 36 x 16
38.00 34.00 2.00 1.80 Hydraulic Tube 38.0 x 2.0
38.00 32.00 3.00 2.63 Hydraulic Tube 38.0 x 3.0
38.00 30.00 4.00 3.41 Hydraulic Tube 38.0 x 4.0
38.00 28.00 5.00 4.13 Hydraulic Tube 38.0 x 5.0
38.10 35.10 1.50 1.40 Welded Tube 1.1/2” OD x 1.5
38.10 34.10 2.00 1.75 Welded Tube 1.1/2” OD x 2.00
38.10 33.28 2.41 2.20 Hydraulic Tube 38.10 x 2.41
38.10 28.54 4.78 4.00 Hydraulic Tube 38.10 x 4.78
40.00 30.00 5.00 4.38 Hydraulic Tube 40.00 x 5.00
40.00 28.00 6.00 5.49 Hollow Bar 40 x 28
40.00 20.00 10.00 7.83 Hollow Bar 40 x 20
42.00 36.00 3.00 2.93 Hydraulic Tube 42.00 x 3.00
42.16 36.62 2.77 2.73 Schedule Pipe 1.1/4” Sch 10S
42.16 35.04 3.56 3.43 Schedule Pipe 1.1/4” Sch 40S
42.16 32.46 4.85 4.52 Schedule Pipe 1.1/4” Sch 80S
42.16 29.46 6.35 5.68 Schedule Pipe 1.1/4” Sch 160
44.45 41.45 1.50 1.71 Welded Tube 1.3/4” OD x 1.50
45.00 32.00 6.50 6.70 Hollow Bar 45 x 32
45.00 28.00 8.50 8.17 Hollow Bar 45 x 28
48.26 42.72 2.77 3.15 Schedule Pipe 1.1/2” Sch 10S
48.26 40.90 3.68 4.10 Schedule Pipe 1.1/2” Sch 40S
48.26 38.10 5.08 5.48 Schedule Pipe 1.1/2” Sch 80S
48.26 33.98 7.14 7.33 Schedule Pipe 1.1/2” Sch 160
50.00 36.00 7.00 8.01 Hollow Bar 50 x 36
50.00 32.00 9.00 9.70 Hollow Bar 50 x 32
50.00 25.00 12.50 12.10 Hollow Bar 50 x 25
50.80 47 80 1.50 2.30 Welded Tube 2” OD x 1.50
50.80 46.80 2.00 2.43 Welded Tube 2” OD x 2.00
50.80 44.80 3.00 3.80 Welded Tube 2” OD x 3.00
50.80 44.70 3.05 3.56 Instrument Tube 50.80 x 3.05
56.00 40.00 8.00 10.20 Hollow Bar 56 x 40
56.00 36.00 10.00 12.10 Hollow Bar 56 x 36
56.00 28.00 14.00 15.20 Hollow Bar 56 x 28
60.33 54.79 2.77 3.98 Schedule Pipe 2” Sch 10S
60.33 52.51 3.91 5.51 Schedule Pipe 2” Sch 40S
60.33 49,25 5.54 7.58 Schedule Pipe 2” Sch 80S
60.33 42.87 8.73 11.25 Schedule Pipe 2” Sch 160
63.00 50.00 6.50 9.91 Hollow Bar 63 x 50
63.00 40.00 11.50 15.40 Hollow Bar 63 x 40
63.00 36.00 13.50 17.30 Hollow Bar 63 x 36
63.00 32.00 15.50 19.00 Hollow Bar 63 x 32
63.50 60.50 1.50 2.50 Welded Tube 2.1/2” OD x 1.50
71.00 56.00 7.50 12.90 Hollow Bar 71 x 56
71.00 45.00 13.00 19.60 Hollow Bar 71 x 45
Tube, Pipe & Hollow Bar Sizes (OD and ID sizings)
Note – approximate dimensions only
146    13
V U L C A N  S T A I N L E S S  P R O D U C T  G U I D E       T U B E V U L C A N . C O
TubeStainless
Outside
Dia. mm
Inside
Dia. mm Wall mm kg/m Description
71.00 40.00 15.50 22.30 Hollow Bar 71 x 40
71.00 36.00 17.50 24.10 Hollow Bar 71 x 36
73.03 66.93 3.05 5.33 Schedule Pipe 2.1/2” Sch 10S
73.03 62.71 5.16 8.74 Schedule Pipe 2.1/2” Sch 40S
73.03 59.01 7.01 11.55 Schedule Pipe 2.1/2” Sch 80S
73.03 53.97 9.53 15.11 Schedule Pipe 2.1/2” Sch 160
75.00 50.00 12.50 21.10 Hollow Bar 75 x 50
75.00 40.00 17.50 26.00 Hollow Bar 75 x 40
76.20 73.20 1.50 3.06 Welded Tube 3” OD 1.50
76.20 72.20 2.00 3.93 Welded Tube 3” OD x 2.00
80.00 63.00 8.50 16.40 Hollow Bar 80 x 63
80.00 50.00 15.00 25.30 Hollow Bar 80 x 50
80.00 45.00 17.50 28.30 Hollow Bar 80 x 45
80.00 40.00 20.00 30.90 Hollow Bar 80 x 40
80.20 76.20 2.00 4.00 Spiral Welded Pipe 76.2 x 2 mm
82.20 76.20 3.00 6.20 Spiral Welded Pipe 76.2 x 3 mm
85.00 45.00 20.00 33.50 Hollow Bar 85 x 45
88.90 82.80 3.05 6.54 Schedule Pipe 3” Sch 10S
88.90 77.92 5.49 11.43 Schedule Pipe 3” Sch 40S
88.90 73.66 7.62 15.47 Schedule Pipe 3” Sch 80S
88.90 66.64 11.13 21.62 Schedule Pipe 3” Sch 160
90.00 56.00 17.00 32.30 Hollow Bar 90 x 56
90.00 50.00 20.00 36.10 Hollow Bar 90 x 50
95.00 67.00 14.00 29.90 Hollow Bar 95 x 67
95.00 50.00 22.50 42.10 Hollow Bar 95 x 50
100.00 80.00 10.00 24.40 Hollow Bar 100 x 80
100.00 71.00 14.50 32.70 Hollow Bar 100 x 71
100.00 63.00 18.50 39.20 Hollow Bar 100 x 63
100.00 56.00 22.00 42.30 Hollow Bar 100 x 56
101.60 98.60 1.50 4.08 Welded Tube 4” OD x 1.50
101.60 97.60 2.00 5.10 Welded Tube 4” OD x 2.00
101.60 95.50 3.05 13.74 Schedule Pipe 3.1/2” Sch 10S
101.60 90.12 5.74 13.74 Schedule Pipe 3.1/2” Sch 40S
101.60 85.44 8.08 18.90 Schedule Pipe 3.1/2” Sch 80S
105.60 101.60 2.00 5.20 Spiral Welded Pipe 101.6 x 2 mm
106.00 80.00 13.00 32.30 Hollow Bar 106 x 80
106.00 71.00 17.50 40.60 Hollow Bar 106 x 71
106.00 56.00 25.00 52.10 Hollow Bar 106 x 56
107.60 101.60 3.00 7.80 Spiral Welded Pipe 101.6 x 3 mm
112.00 80.00 16.00 40.60 Hollow Bar 112 x 80
112.00 71.00 20.50 48.80 Hollow Bar 112 x 71
112.00 63.00 24.50 55.30 Hollow Bar 112 x 63
114.30 108.20 3.05 8.47 Schedule Pipe 4” Sch 10S
114.30 102.26 6.02 16.28 Schedule Pipe 4” Sch 40S
114.30 97.18 8.56 22.60 Schedule Pipe 4” Sch 80S
114.30 87.32 13.49 33.96 Schedule Pipe 4” Sch 160
118.00 90.00 14.00 39.00 Hollow Bar 118 x 90
118.00 80.00 19.00 49.40 Hollow Bar 118 x 80
125.00 100.00 12.50 38.30 Hollow Bar 125 x 100
125.00 80.00 22.50 60.20 Hollow Bar 125 x 80
125.00 71.00 27.00 88.50 Hollow Bar 125 x 71
131.00 127.00 2.00 6.40 Spiral Welded Pipe 127 x 2 mm
132.00 106.00 13.00 42.00 Hollow Bar 132 x 106
132.00 90.00 21.00 61.10 Hollow Bar 132 x 90
132.00 80.00 26.00 71.50 Hollow Bar 132 x 80
132.00 71.00 30.50 79.70 Hollow Bar 132 x 71
133.00 127.00 3.00 9.80 Spiral Welded Pipe 127 x 3 mm
140.00 100.00 20.00 63.30 Hollow Bar 140 x 100
140.00 80.00 30.00 85.20 Hollow Bar 140 x 80
Outside
Dia. mm
Inside
Dia. mm Wall mm kg/m Description
141.30 134.50 3.40 11.56 Schedule Pipe 5” Sch 10S
141.30 128.20 6.55 22.04 Schedule Pipe 5” Sch 40S
141.30 122.25 9.53 31.33 Schedule Pipe 5” Sch 80S
150.00 125.00 12.50 47.40 Hollow Bar 150 x 125
150.00 106.00 22.00 74.20 Hollow Bar 150 x 106
150.00 95.00 27.50 87.70 Hollow Bar 150 x 95
150.00 80.00 35.00 101.00 Hollow Bar 150 x 80
152.40 149.20 1.60 6.12 Welded Tube 6” x 16g
156.40 152.40 2.00 7.70 Spiral Welded Pipe 152.4 x 2 mm
158.40 152.40 3.00 11.70 Spiral Welded Pipe 152.4 x 3 mm
160.00 112.00 24.00 85.80 Hollow Bar 160 x 112
160.00 90.00 35.00 157.60 Hollow Bar 160 x 90
168.28 161.48 3.40 14.00 Schedule Pipe 6” Sch 10S
168.28 154.06 7.11 28.62 Schedule Pipe 6” Sch 40S
168.28 146.34 10.97 43.10 Schedule Pipe 6” Sch 80S
168.28 131.76 18.26 68.59 Schedule Pipe 6” Sch 160
170.00 140.00 15.00 63.80 Hollow Bar 170 x 140
170.00 118.00 26.00 98.40 Hollow Bar 170 x 118
180.00 150.00 15.00 68.40 Hollow Bar 180 x 150
180.00 125.00 27.50 110.00 Hollow Bar 180 x 125
190.00 160.00 15.00 73.00 Hollow Bar 190 x 160
190.00 150.00 20.00 91.90 Hollow Bar 190 x 150
190.00 132.00 29.00 123.00 Hollow Bar 190 x 132
200.00 160.00 20.00 97.60 Hollow Bar 200 x 160
200.00 140.00 30.00 134.00 Hollow Bar 200 x 140
207.20 203.20 2.00 10.20 Spiral Welded Pipe 203.2 x 2 mm
209.20 203.20 3.00 15.60 Spiral Welded Pipe 203.2 x 3 mm
212.00 170.00 21.00 109.00 Hollow Bar 212 x 170
219.08 211.56 3.76 20.22 Schedule Pipe 8” Sch 10S
219.08 202.72 8.18 43.08 Schedule Pipe 8” Sch 40S
219.08 193.68 12.70 65.45 Schedule Pipe 8” Sch 80S
219.08 173.06 23.01 113.01 Schedule Pipe 8” Sch 160
224.00 140.00 42.00 199.00 Hollow Bar 224 x 140
236.00 190.00 23.00 133.00 Hollow Bar 236 x 190
236.00 150.00 43.00 216.00 Hollow Bar 238 x 150
250.00 200.00 25.00 153.00 Hollow Bar 260 x 200
258.00 254.00 2.00 12.80 Spiral Welded Pipe 254 x 2 mm
260.00 254.00 3.00 19.50 Spiral Welded Pipe 254 x 3 mm
273.05 264.67 4.19 28.12 Schedule Pipe 10” Sch 10S
273.05 254.51 9.27 61.05 Schedule Pipe 10” Sch 40S
308.80 304.80 2.00 15.40 Spiral Welded Pipe 304.8 x 2 mm
310.80 304.80 3.00 23.40 Spiral Welded Pipe 304.8 x 3 mm
323.85 314.71 4.57 36.44 Schedule Pipe 12” Sch 10S
323.85 304.79 9.53 74.81 Schedule Pipe 12” Sch 40S
355.60 346.06 4.77 42.20 Schedule Pipe 14” Sch 10S
359.60 355.60 2.00 18.00 Spiral Welded Pipe 355.6 x 2 mm
361.60 355.60 3.00 27.30 Spiral Welded Pipe 355.6 x 3 mm
406.40 396.86 4.77 48.30 Schedule Pipe 16” Sch 10S
410.40 406.40 2.00 20.80 Spiral Welded Pipe 406.4 x 2 mm
412.40 406.40 3.00 31.20 Spiral Welded Pipe 406.4 x 3 mm
457.20 447.66 4.77 54.41 Schedule Pipe 18” Sch 10S
461.20 457.20 2.00 23.10 Spiral Welded Pipe 457.2 x 2 mm
463.20 457.20 3.00 35.10 Spiral Welded Pipe 457.2 x 3 mm
508.00 496.92 5.54 66.80 Schedule Pipe 20” Sch 10S
512.00 508.00 2.00 25.00 Spiral Welded Pipe 508 x 2 mm
514.00 508.00 3.00 39.00 Spiral Welded Pipe 508 x 3 mm
609.60 596.90 6.35 96.00 Schedule Pipe 24” Sch 10S
615.60 609.60 3.00 46.50 Spiral Welded Pipe 609.6 x 3 mm
768.00 762.00 3.00 59.00 Spiral Welded Pipe 762 x 3 mm
Tube, Pipe & Hollow Bar Sizes (OD and ID sizings)
Note – approximate dimensions only
147   14
V U L C A N  S T A I N L E S S  P R O D U C T  G U I D E       T U B E V U L C A N . C O